Contact: Barbara Kotsos Director of Marketing and Public Relations Giroux Glass, Inc. 213-763-2014 barbarak@girouxglass.com



Giroux Glass, Inc. Named "Great Place to Work®"

LOS ANGELES, CA, August 9, 2017 – Giroux Glass, Inc. was certified as a great workplace by the independent analysts at Great Place to Work[®]. Giroux Glass, Inc. earned this credential based on extensive ratings provided by its employees in anonymous surveys. A summary of these ratings can be found at <u>http://reviews.greatplacetowork.com/giroux-glass-inc.</u>

Nataline Lomedico, CEO and President of Giroux Glass, Inc. says, "When I first heard that we were certified as a 'Great Place to Work,' I was so excited, because nothing is more important than the happiness of our employees." (See the video here of employees' reactions to the news.) "Given the amount of time we spend at work daily is usually greater than the time we spend with our families," she continues, "it's heart-warming to know they enjoy what they do and the people with whom they work."

"We applaud Giroux Glass, Inc. for seeking certification and releasing its employees' feedback," said Kim Peters, Executive Vice President of Great Place to Work's Certification Program. "These ratings measure its capacity to earn its own employees' trust and create a great workplace - critical metrics that anyone considering working for or doing business with Giroux Glass, Inc. should take into account as an indicator of high performance."

"According to our study, 97 percent of Giroux Glass, Inc. employees say it is a great workplace, and are proud to tell friends where they work," says Sarah Lewis-Kulin, Vice President of Great Place to Work Certification & List Production.

Giroux Glass, Inc. employees completed 61 surveys, resulting in a 90 percent confidence level and a margin of error of ± 3.98.

About Giroux Glass, Inc.:

Giroux Glass, Inc., is a glass, glazing and architectural metals contracting company that operates branches in Los Angeles, San Bernardino, Las Vegas and Fresno. The company caters to commercial, high-end design, residential and retail sectors, and provides the latest cutting-edge technologies and best practices with a variety of CAD and repair services, tenant improvements, and panel fabrication.

Giroux Glass was founded in Los Angeles in 1946, and has completed countless notable projects, including on such landmarks as the Skywalk at the Grand Canyon, the Getty Museum, the Staples Center, CityCenter and most hotels and casinos on Las Vegas Strip. For a slideshow of past projects, <u>please click here</u>. Follow Giroux Glass, Inc. online at <u>www.girouxglass.com</u> and on Twitter at <u>@GirouxGlass</u>.

About Great Place to Work:

Great Place to Work is the global authority on high-trust, high-performance workplace cultures. Through proprietary assessment tools, advisory services, and certification programs, including Best Workplaces lists and workplace reviews, Great Place to Work provides the benchmarks, framework, and expertise needed to create, sustain, and recognize outstanding workplace cultures.

WWW.GIROUXGLASS.COM

850 W. WASHINGTON BLVD. • SUITE 200 • LOS ANGELES, CA 90015 GLASS CONTRACTORS LICENSE CA 630124 • NV 0044805 • AZ 141159 • NM 370792